Product Recall: Kinder Egg Surprise

Product Recall: Kinder Egg Surprise

Ferrero is taking the precautionary action of recalling selected batches of Kinder Surprise because they might be contaminated with Salmonella. Only Kinder Surprise products manufactured in Belgium are affected.

All affected products have been removed from our shelves. In order to keep our customers as safe as possible, we are requesting that if you have purchased any of these products from Kirk Market, you are urged to cease use immediately and dispose of them or return the product with the receipt for a full refund.

Information from the FDA

Ferrero is taking the precautionary action of recalling selected batches of Kinder Surprise because they might be contaminated with Salmonella. Only Kinder Surprise products manufactured in Belgium are affected.

Affected Kinder Surprise Products from Kirk Market

  • Single Kinder Egg 20g (40084107)
  • Kinder Egg Hunt Kit (8000500342985)
  • Kinder Mini Egg 75g (5020411123124)

All dates between 11 July 2022 and 7 October 2022

Risk statement

The possible presence of Salmonella in the product listed above. Symptoms caused by Salmonella usually include fever, diarrhoea and abdominal cramps.

All affected products have been removed from our shelves. In order to keep our customers as safe as possible, we are requesting that if you have purchased any of these products from Kirk Market, you are urged to cease use and dispose of them immediately or return the product with the receipt for a full refund. 

The management of Kirk Market will continue to monitor this situation as the health and well being of our customers is our priority.

For more information on this recall please visit the Food Standard Agency.